



\$~R-67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2033/2007**

MAHAVEER SINGHVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: In-person

versus

HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.05.2023

At request of plaintiff appearing in-person, list on 11th July, 2023.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2023

dy