



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2033/2007

MAHAVEER SINGHVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Mr. Sadiq Noor, Advocates with plaintiff in person.

versus

HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. M. Dutta and Mr. Aditya Guha, Advocates.

8

+ CS(OS) 2034/2007

MAHAVEER SINGHVI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Mr. Sadiq Noor, Advocates with plaintiff in person.

versus

HINDUSTAN TIMES LTD. AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. M. Dutta and Mr. Aditya Guha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

1. Arguments heard.

2. Judgment reserved.



3. Parties are at liberty to file their written arguments, if any, of not more than two pages within one week.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 16, 2024/va