



2024:DHC:4749

\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2033/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff
Through: None.
versus
HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED AND OTHERS
.....Defendants
Through: None.

4
+ CS(OS) 2034/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff
Through: None.
versus
HINDUSTAN TIMES LTD. AND ORS.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **08.10.2024**

As per office note, the Warrant under Section 421 (b) of Cr.PC have been duly served upon the SDM concerned/Collector on 05.09.2024. However, neither report has been received nor anyone is present on behalf of said SDM concerned/Collector today to explain in this regard.

Hence, issue Show Cause Notice to SDM concerned/Collector for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for further proceedings/report of concerned collector on 09.01.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 8, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any