



\$~4&5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2033/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Dr.
Harsh Surana & Ms. Shruti
Agarwal, Adv.

Versus

HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED AND OTHERS
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Surana & Ms.
Sangeeta Singhvi, Adv.

5

+ CS(OS) 2034/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Dr.
Harsh Surana & Ms. Shruti
Agarwal, Adv.

Versus

HINDUSTAN TIMES LTD. AND ORS.
....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Surana & Ms.
Sangeeta Singhvi, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. As per office note, RFA(OS) 20/2025 dated 17.12.2025 has been received vide the said order, the Hon'ble Court has directed that the execution of the direction issued by the learned Single Judge qua recovery of the deficient Court fees shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing i.e. 16.04.2026.

2. Re-notify the matter for further directions, if any, on 28.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 09, 2026/bs