



\$~3&4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2033/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff
Through: None.

Versus
HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED AND OTHERS
.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Soni, Adv.

4
+ CS(OS) 2034/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff
Through: None.

Versus
HINDUSTAN TIMES LTD. AND ORS.
....Defendants
Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Soni, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that RFA(OS) 20/2025 is still pending before the Hon'ble Court.
2. The order dated 16.04.2026 passed in RFA(OS) 20/2025 has not been received. Be awaited.
3. Re-notify the matter for further directions, if any, on 18.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 28, 2026/bs