



\$~2&3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2033/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff
Through: None.

Versus
HINDUSTAN TIMES LIMITED AND OTHERS
.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Soni, Adv.

3
+ CS(OS) 2034/2007
MAHAVEER SINGHVIPlaintiff
Through: None.

Versus
HINDUSTAN TIMES LTD. AND ORS.
....Defendants
Through: Mr. Anand Kumar Soni, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **18.08.2026**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on 30.09.2026..

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2026/